

MACP no. 27/25  
Dheerpal (LRs of Ram Nath) V. Untrace  
FIR No. 616/24  
PS Adarsh Nagar

08.01.2025

**Fresh untrace report in the form of DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Injured in person.  
IO in person.

Put up for consideration on **03.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2025